
Addendum to RFT No. CSD22-01 Page 1 of 2 
 

 

Addendum #01 

 for Tender No.  

CSD22-001 - S.G. Nesbitt Memorial Arena Concession Stand Supply and Renovation 

 

This addendum shall be incorporated into and form part of RFT No. CSD22-001 for the 
provision of S.G. Nesbitt Memorial Arena Concession Stand Supply and Renovation. 

Receipt of the Addendum shall be acknowledged as part of your submission as per 
Section 1.9 – Addenda of the RFT document and must be included in the submission 
package before the closing date of Friday, November 18, at 12:00 noon. 

The Township of Minden Hills reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders or accept any 
Proposal, should it deem such actions to be in the best interest of the Township. 

This addendum consists of 4 pages.  

Clarifications: 
1. As per section 2.17- All work must be completed by June 30, 2023.  
2. All respondents are to complete the forms in the tender document, 

not the base bid form in the specification’s attachment. 
3. Section 5.5 Appendix E, is a mandatory form for the Municipality. All 

information is required. 
4. Addendum 1 to be reviewed with attached Mechanical Addendum 1 

drawings (2 pages). 
 
Revised specifications: 

1. Section 5.7 Appendix G -Pricing and Delivery Schedule- All work to 
be completed by June 30, 2023.  

2. As per section 5.7 Appendix G-Pricing and Delivery Schedule – 
Detailed warranty documentation can be provided with the closeout 
documents at the end of the project. 

3. Appendix 'B' to omit requirements for submission for as not relevant 
to this project. Omit the following items: 

 "Procession and maintenance of a valid accounting designation and 
license " 

 "Demonstrated experience in municipal Audits and demonstrated 
comprehensive knowledge of municipal financial reporting 
requirements" 



Addendum to RFT No. CSD22-01 Page 2 of 2 
 

 "Demonstrated understanding of legislation relevant to the 
municipal environment" 

 "Well developed, professional auditing techniques and processes; 
and sound system of controls and review methodology;" 

 "Ability to provide necessary staffing, facilities, financial resources 
and expertise sufficient to address the scope of the Audit services 
in order to meet Township and Provincial reporting requirements, in 
a timely manner;" 

 "Demonstrated commitment to providing reasonable annual 
continuity of experienced and qualified personnel and; 
Demonstrated commitment to meeting all reporting deadlines." 

4. Section 2.5.1 should read Section 2.6.1. Tender Surety. 
5. Section 2.6.1 Tender Surety Validity Period to read 60 calendar days 

from the date of Tender opening. 
6. For Hand Sink and Faucet manufacturer refer to Mechanical 

Addendum 1 drawing. 
7. Glass door merchandiser – Manufacturer: OMCAN Model: RS-CN-

0078-S 
8. Point of sale equipment is not in contract. Will be provided by 

concessions stand operator. 
9. Refer to page 298 of Appendix J – Minden Hills Specs for 

manufacturer of triple compartment sink. Refer to Mechanical 
Addendum 1 drawing for manufacturer and model of faucet. 

10. Condiment station – Manufacturer: SAFCO Model: 8964BL 
 
If you have questions regarding this matter, please contact the Township directly as 
outlined in Section 1.11 – Inquiries of the RFT document.  
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Craig Belfry, 
Director of Community Services 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt  
   
Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of all addenda by signing the 
Acknowledgement of Receipt below. Failure to submit all addenda will constitute an 
automatic rejection.  

 
I/we hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum and make allowances in my bid. 
 
___________________________             __________________________ 
Signature of Bidder      Date 
 
___________________________ 
Name of Company 



 
 
 
 
 
 

Goodkey, Weedmark & Associates Ltd. | 1688 Woodward Drive | Ottawa, Ontario | K2C 3R8 
P. (613) 727-5111 E. info@gwal.com  W. www.gwal.com 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 

 
 

 
MECHANICAL ADDENDUM  

PROJECT NAME 7 INDUSTRIAL AVE., CARLETON PLACE, ON - LAURYSEN KITCHENS 

PROJECT NO. GWAL 2021-439 

DATE NOVEMBER 14, 2022 

ADDENDUM NO. M1   
 
The following additions, deletions & revisions form part of the drawings and specifications for the above referenced 
project: 
 

 
DRAWINGS 
 
1. Reference Drawings M1 and Attached Sketch ADD-M1-SK1:  

1.1 Mechanical contractor to provide and install sink SK1, refer to specification for sink detail. 
Coordinate with kitchen equipment and millwork. 

1.2 Mechanical contractor to provide faucet (SK2) for triple sink provided by others. Coordinate 
faucet compatibility with triple compartment sink. 

 
 

ENCLOSURE(S) Sketch ADD-M1-SK1 

ISSUED BY DISTRIBUTION 
Dana Newton, C.E.T. /jvo Christopher Yap (Parkin Architects Limited) 

Mario Prisone (Parkin Architects Limited) 
Robert Lefebvre (GWAL - Mechanical) 
Derek Kennedy (GWAL - Mechanical) 
Richard Boivin (GWAL - Electrical) 
Amy Girard (GWAL - Electrical) 
Yves Lavictoire (GWAL - Electrical)  
 

  
  
  

 



1

PLUMBING & DRAINAGE - NEW WORK
GROUND FLOOR - CONCESSION STAND

ADD-M1-SK1

TOWN OF MINDEN HILLS
MEMORIAL ARENA
EXPANSION

ADD-M1-SK1

MECHANICAL PLUMBING
NEW WORK REVISIONS


	RFT CSD22-001 Addendum 1.pdf
	RFT CSD22-001 Addendum 1 (mechanical).pdf
	2021-439 - ADD-M1-SK1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	ADD-M1-SK1




